







2025 Maple Park Fun Fest Craft Show Contract

- Festival is held Rain or Shine.
- The Maple Park Fun Fest does not guarantee crafter sales.
- Hours of Operation: **Saturday, August 30th,** Crafters are allowed to sell from **10:00 am to 3:00 pm (with limited spaces able to sell until 6:00 pm)**. You may begin setting up at 8:00 am. (Bands and activities will occur throughout the day.)
- You are responsible for bringing chairs, tables, canopies, and anything else you may need to set up your area.
- Vendors are required to find a garbage can at the end of the event and dispose of booth garbage properly.
- Vendors can only sell from their rented booth space. We do not allow walking on the grounds selling merchandise or handing out fliers.
- All Crafters are responsible for maintaining their space in a manner that is both safe and pleasing to their workers and customers. All trash must be boxed or bagged and placed in the containers provided. No liquid waste can be discharged on the grounds. Crafters are responsible for removing their own property and cleaning their own space at the close of the festival.
- Crafters will occupy open spaces on the street (not the sidewalk) in front of non-participating businesses and on side streets.
- Make checks payable to Maple Park American Legion Post 312.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in registering and participating in the Maple Park Fun Fest Craft Show, you will be expressly assuming the risk and legal liability and waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, damages or loss which you or your minor child/ward might sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with and associated with this activity. Participants voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any and all injuries, damages or loss, regardless of severity, that you or your minor child/ward may sustain as a result of said participation. Participants agree to waive and relinquish all claims you or your minor child/ward may have (or accrue) as a result of participating in this program/activity against the Maple Park Fun Fest, including its officials, agents, volunteers and employees.

Please contact Heather Kropidlowski at Heather K.MPFunFest@gmail.com or phone: (815) 508-8964, with any questions